
MSR muži
Kvalifikácia
14.06.2021 - 02.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Tomka Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 405 240 0 645

2. Kyselica Ondrej ŠKK Trstená 408 228 1 636

3. Ivančík Marcel TJ Rakovice 411 224 2 635

4. Šibal Peter ŠKK Trstená 369 264 0 633

5. Kuna Erik ŠK Podbrezová 379 252 1 631

6. Vadovič Bystrík ŠK Podbrezová 398 233 0 631

7. Nemček Peter ŠK Podbrezová 397 232 1 629

8. Pašiak Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 396 226 3 622

9. Vadovič Bystrík ŠK Podbrezová 411 211 1 622

10. Kozák Martin ŠKK Trstená 396 221 2 617

11. Vlčko Miroslav KK Inter Bratislava 395 218 0 613

12. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 388 223 0 611

13. Petráš Jozef ŠK Podbrezová 382 226 1 608

14. Dziad Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 391 214 2 605

15. Mrekaj Marek KK Pobedim 385 217 1 602

16. Magala Peter TJ Rakovice 355 244 0 599

17. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 372 224 0 596

18. Ležovič Maroš ŠK Modranka 382 214 3 596

19. Pašiak Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 379 216 1 595

20. Flachbart Patrik KO Fiľakovo 387 208 4 595

21. Mácha Václav KK Priatelia Bratislava 390 205 4 595

22. Čéči Patrik KK Šemša 383 210 3 593

23. Petráš Jozef ŠK Podbrezová 393 198 1 591

24. Ležovič Maroš ŠK Modranka 384 203 3 587

25. Dovičič Michal ŠK Modranka 401 183 3 584

26. Štefančík Marek ŠKK Trstená 372 209 5 581

27. Dolnák Martin ŠK Modranka 378 203 5 581

28. Rybička Branislav ml. PKŠ Košice 377 203 2 580

29. Beran Rastislav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 381 199 3 580



MSR muži
Kvalifikácia
14.06.2021 - 02.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

30. Mišina Juraj KK Hustra Uhrovec 377 200 3 577

31. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 372 204 2 576

32. Pastor Marcel KK Cabaj Čápor 381 195 6 576

33. Roháľ Tomáš TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 368 206 2 574

34. Molnár Pavol KK Cabaj Čápor 371 203 0 574

35. Černý Pavol KK Pobedim 380 192 2 572

36. Bango Jaroslav KK Pobedim 386 186 2 572

37. Varga Richard TJ Rakovice 377 194 4 571

38. Balco Radovan ŠK Podbrezová 393 178 0 571

39. Juris Marek ŠKK Trstená 384 186 2 570

40. Lengyel Ottó KK Zlaté Klasy 395 175 6 570

41. Benický st. Marián ŠKK Trstená 365 204 2 569

42. Sopko Július KK Šemša 363 205 3 568

43. Marček Peter TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 366 202 4 568

44. Mácha Václav KK Priatelia Bratislava 374 194 3 568

45. Šintál Boris TJ Rakovice 356 211 1 567

46. Ivančík Marcel TJ Rakovice 371 196 4 567

47. Valigura Peter TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 375 192 4 567

48. Flachbart Patrik KO Fiľakovo 367 199 3 566

49. Švelka Matej BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 382 183 4 565

50. Pastor Marcel KK Cabaj Čápor 386 179 3 565

51. Kollár Peter KK Cabaj Čápor 388 177 4 565

52. Benko Štefan TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 390 175 5 565

53. Ležovič Maroš ŠK Modranka 376 188 2 564

54. Zajko Marek KK Inter Bratislava 358 205 0 563

55. Kiss Pavel KK Tatran Bratislava 346 216 3 562

56. Bachratý Marek ŠK Modranka 388 174 7 562

57. Ševčík Jozef KO Žarnovica 372 189 4 561

58. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 357 203 1 560



MSR muži
Kvalifikácia
14.06.2021 - 02.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

59. Peregrín Peter TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 380 180 3 560

60. Čéči Patrik PKŠ Košice 347 212 1 559

61. Harčarík Marek KK Inter Bratislava 380 179 4 559

62. Sahaj Marek KK Pobedim 352 206 5 558

63. Peregrín Peter TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 373 185 4 558

64. Poloma Žolt KK Zlaté Klasy 376 182 2 558

65. Dovičič Michal ŠK Modranka 368 189 3 557

66. Dolnák Martin ŠK Modranka 370 187 2 557

67. Poloma Žolt KK Zlaté Klasy 371 186 4 557

68. Miklovič Jozef KK Pobedim 373 183 3 556

69. Nemečkay Martin MKK Stará Turá 364 191 7 555

70. Šišan Michal KKZ Hlohovec 365 190 4 555

71. Roháľ Tomáš TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 370 185 2 555

72. Lengyel Ottó KK Zlaté Klasy 365 189 3 554

73. Marček Peter TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 377 176 6 553

74. Roháľ Tomáš TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 394 158 4 552

75. Sadloň Kamil MKK Stará Turá 346 205 4 551

76. Orságh Ivan KK Hustra Uhrovec 368 182 8 550

77. Sopko Pavol PKŠ Košice 357 191 2 548

78. Púchly Ján ŠK Modranka 372 175 9 547

79. Benko Štefan TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 376 168 5 544

80. Brhlík Marián KO Kremnica 358 185 7 543

81. Čaba Kristián KO Fiľakovo 387 155 7 542

82. Kupčok Stanislav MKK Galanta 382 159 8 541

83. Hvožďara Peter MKK Stará Turá 356 183 1 539

84. Púchly Ján ŠK Modranka 365 174 6 539

85. Bachratý Marek ŠK Modranka 355 182 1 537

86. Poloma Žolt KK Zlaté Klasy 360 177 5 537

87. Pecháček Roman KK FESA Dubnica nad Váhom 364 173 6 537



MSR muži
Kvalifikácia
14.06.2021 - 02.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

88. Pozsgai Martin KK Inter Bratislava 357 178 5 535

89. Focko Jaroslav TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 368 167 7 535

90. Nasvetr Dalibor KO Žarnovica 349 184 4 533

91. Dedík Michal DKK Nové Mesto nad Váhom 357 176 5 533

92. Čaba Kristián KO Fiľakovo 348 184 10 532

93. Vajer Michal KK Pobedim 357 174 4 531

94. Kosár Oto MKK Galanta 355 174 5 529

95. Papšo Michal BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 353 175 3 528

96. Kadlečík Matúš KKZ Hlohovec 369 157 10 526

97. Svitanek Matúš TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 348 177 5 525

98. Štefančík Marek ŠKK Trstená 360 165 5 525

99. Boroš Richard TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 378 145 12 523

100. Boroš Richard TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 364 157 13 521

101. Kollár Dušan KK Cabaj Čápor 374 145 13 519

102. Štefík Tibor KK Pobedim 350 168 8 518

103. Maroň Ľuboš MKK Stará Turá 332 184 5 516

104. Horník Peter MKK Galanta 351 162 12 513

105. Bachratý Marek ŠK Modranka 366 146 6 512

106. Bročko Pavel BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 348 160 7 508

107. Boroš Richard TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 360 146 10 506

108. Kollár Peter KK Cabaj Čápor 361 143 8 504

109. Žabka Marek KO Kremnica 342 160 8 502

110. Podolák Tomáš BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 362 138 10 500

111. Brunai Marek KK Cabaj Čápor 362 136 13 498

112. Kurtiniak Dušan KO Fiľakovo 362 131 15 493

113. Focko Jaroslav TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 345 144 9 489

114. Novosad Róbert KKZ Hlohovec 354 133 8 487

115. Hubálek Zdenko KK Cabaj Čápor 341 141 12 482

116. Poláčik Roman KKZ Hlohovec 337 143 11 480



MSR muži
Kvalifikácia
14.06.2021 - 02.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

117. Schiller Rastislav MKK Galanta 339 135 17 474

118. Pohanič Samuel KK Inter Bratislava 344 130 14 474

119. Kubalec Marián MKK Galanta 329 139 10 468

120. Tumma Patrik KK Inter Bratislava 255 127 2 382



MSR muži
Finále
03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Kuna Erik ŠK Podbrezová 407 242 0 649

2. Nemček Peter ŠK Podbrezová 383 235 1 618

3. Kyselica Ondrej ŠKK Trstená 386 228 2 614

4. Pašiak Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 432 179 1 611

5. Tomka Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 385 221 0 606

6. Ivančík Marcel TJ Rakovice 395 211 0 606

7. Ležovič Maroš ŠK Modranka 368 235 0 603

8. Varga Richard TJ Rakovice 364 223 1 587

9. Magala Peter TJ Rakovice 375 212 2 587

10. Čéči Patrik KK Šemša 388 191 0 579

11. Mrekaj Marek KK Pobedim 371 205 1 576

12. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 373 199 0 572

13. Roháľ Tomáš TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 355 214 3 569

14. Štefančík Marek ŠKK Trstená 376 192 7 568

15. Flachbart Patrik KO Fiľakovo 382 183 2 565

16. Rybička Branislav ml. PKŠ Košice 374 190 3 564

17. Mácha Václav KK Priatelia Bratislava 390 174 7 564

18. Pastor Marcel KK Cabaj Čápor 377 180 8 557

19. Molnár Pavol KK Cabaj Čápor 352 186 2 538

20. Černý Pavol KK Pobedim 358 177 4 535

21. Petráš Jozef ŠK Podbrezová 376 156 4 532

22. Dolnák Martin ŠK Modranka 351 179 3 530

23. Mišina Juraj KK Hustra Uhrovec 351 164 3 515

24. Dovičič Michal ŠK Modranka 194 90 4 284



MSR muži
Kombinácia
14.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Kuna Erik ŠK Podbrezová 786 494 1 1280

2. Tomka Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 790 461 0 1251

3. Kyselica Ondrej ŠKK Trstená 794 456 3 1250

4. Nemček Peter ŠK Podbrezová 780 467 2 1247

5. Ivančík Marcel TJ Rakovice 806 435 2 1241

6. Pašiak Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 828 405 4 1233

7. Ležovič Maroš ŠK Modranka 750 449 3 1199

8. Magala Peter TJ Rakovice 730 456 2 1186

9. Foltín Radoslav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 761 422 0 1183

10. Mrekaj Marek KK Pobedim 756 422 2 1178

11. Čéči Patrik KK Šemša 771 401 3 1172

12. Flachbart Patrik KO Fiľakovo 769 391 6 1160

13. Mácha Václav KK Priatelia Bratislava 780 379 11 1159

14. Varga Richard TJ Rakovice 741 417 5 1158

15. Štefančík Marek ŠKK Trstená 748 401 12 1149

16. Rybička Branislav ml. PKŠ Košice 751 393 5 1144

17. Roháľ Tomáš TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 723 420 5 1143

18. Petráš Jozef ŠK Podbrezová 758 382 5 1140

19. Pastor Marcel KK Cabaj Čápor 758 375 14 1133

20. Molnár Pavol KK Cabaj Čápor 723 389 2 1112

21. Dolnák Martin ŠK Modranka 729 382 8 1111

22. Černý Pavol KK Pobedim 738 369 6 1107

23. Mišina Juraj KK Hustra Uhrovec 728 364 6 1092

24. Dovičič Michal ŠK Modranka 595 273 7 868

25. Šibal Peter ŠKK Trstená 369 264 0 633

26. Vadovič Bystrík ŠK Podbrezová 398 233 0 631

27. Kozák Martin ŠKK Trstená 396 221 2 617

28. Vlčko Miroslav KK Inter Bratislava 395 218 0 613

29. Dziad Tomáš ŠK Podbrezová 391 214 2 605



MSR muži
Kombinácia
14.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

30. Beran Rastislav TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 381 199 3 580

31. Bango Jaroslav KK Pobedim 386 186 2 572

32. Balco Radovan ŠK Podbrezová 393 178 0 571

33. Lengyel Ottó KK Zlaté Klasy 395 175 6 570

34. Juris Marek ŠKK Trstená 384 186 2 570

35. Benický st. Marián ŠKK Trstená 365 204 2 569

36. Marček Peter TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 366 202 4 568

37. Sopko Július PKŠ Košice 363 205 3 568

38. Šintál Boris TJ Rakovice 356 211 1 567

39. Valigura Peter TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 375 192 4 567

40. Švelka Matej BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 382 183 4 565

41. Kollár Peter KK Cabaj Čápor 388 177 4 565

42. Benko Štefan TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 390 175 5 565

43. Zajko Marek KK Inter Bratislava 358 205 0 563

44. Bachratý Marek ŠK Modranka 388 174 7 562

45. Kiss Pavel KK Tatran Bratislava 346 216 3 562

46. Ševčík Jozef KO Žarnovica 372 189 4 561

47. Peregrín Peter TJ Slavoj Veľký Šariš 380 180 3 560

48. Harčarík Marek KK Inter Bratislava 380 179 4 559

49. Sahaj Marek KK Pobedim 352 206 5 558

50. Poloma Žolt KK Zlaté Klasy 376 182 2 558

51. Miklovič Jozef KK Pobedim 373 183 3 556

52. Nemečkay Martin MKK Stará Turá 364 191 7 555

53. Šišan Michal KKZ Hlohovec 365 190 4 555

54. Sadloň Kamil MKK Stará Turá 346 205 4 551

55. Orságh Ivan KK Hustra Uhrovec 368 182 8 550

56. Sopko Pavol KK Šemša 357 191 2 548

57. Púchly Ján ŠK Modranka 372 175 9 547

58. Brhlík Marián KO Kremnica 358 185 7 543



MSR muži
Kombinácia
14.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

59. Čaba Kristián KO Fiľakovo 387 155 7 542

60. Kupčok Stanislav MKK Galanta 382 159 8 541

61. Hvožďara Peter MKK Stará Turá 356 183 1 539

62. Pecháček Roman KK FESA Dubnica nad Váhom 364 173 6 537

63. Pozsgai Martin KK Inter Bratislava 357 178 5 535

64. Focko Jaroslav TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 368 167 7 535

65. Nasvetr Dalibor KO Žarnovica 349 184 4 533

66. Dedík Michal KK Moravské Lieskové 357 176 5 533

67. Vajer Michal KK Pobedim 357 174 4 531

68. Kosár Oto MKK Galanta 355 174 5 529

69. Papšo Michal BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 353 175 3 528

70. Kadlečík Matúš KKZ Hlohovec 369 157 10 526

71. Svitanek Matúš TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 348 177 5 525

72. Boroš Richard TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves 378 145 12 523

73. Kollár Dušan KK Cabaj Čápor 374 145 13 519

74. Štefík Tibor KK Pobedim 350 168 8 518

75. Maroň Ľuboš MKK Stará Turá 332 184 5 516

76. Horník Peter MKK Galanta 351 162 12 513

77. Bročko Pavel BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 348 160 7 508

78. Žabka Marek KO Kremnica 342 160 8 502

79. Podolák Tomáš BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 362 138 10 500

80. Brunai Marek KK Cabaj Čápor 362 136 13 498

81. Kurtiniak Dušan KO Fiľakovo 362 131 15 493

82. Novosad Róbert KKZ Hlohovec 354 133 8 487

83. Hubálek Zdenko KK Cabaj Čápor 341 141 12 482

84. Poláčik Roman KKZ Hlohovec 337 143 11 480

85. Schiller Rastislav MKK Galanta 339 135 17 474

86. Pohanič Samuel KK Inter Bratislava 344 130 14 474

87. Kubalec Marián MKK Galanta 329 139 10 468



MSR muži
Kombinácia
14.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Podbrezová

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

88. Tumma Patrik KK Inter Bratislava 255 127 2 382
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